Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA				
Name				Execution Date	
Robert C. Klapper				01/29/1989	
James T. Caillouette)			01/29/1989	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: Advanced Osseous Technologies					
Street Address:	400 Newport Center Drive				
Internal Address:	Suite 507				
City:	Newport Beach				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	Code: 92660				
Patent Number: 5456		54566	86		
Patent Number: 54566		54566	86		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(248)64	1-0270			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: (248) 641-1600 Email: catainko@hdp.com					•
Email:ssteinke@hdp.comCorrespondent Name:HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.					
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 1:P.O. Box 828Address Line 2:Stephen J. Foss, Esq.					
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			5490-000096		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Maria Comninou		
Total Attachments: 1					
source=5490-96_Ass	signmentFromIn	ventors	#page1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

64

÷.,

WHEREAS, WE, ROBERT C. KLAPPER, JAMES T. CAILLOUETTE,

residing at 2718 Malcolm Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90064, 703 St. James Place, Newport Beach, California 92663,

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled

IMPLANTING AND REMOVAL OF ORTHOPEDIC PROSTHESES

and executed by us on even date herewith,

AND WHEREAS ADVANCED OSSEOUS TECHNOLOGIES, a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 400 Newport Center Drive, Suite 507, Newport Beach, California 92660,

(hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Januar Z IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this . 19 CALIFORNIA STATE OF APPER ROBE COUNTY OF , before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State , 19 On ROBERT C. KLAPPER and County aforesaid, personally appeared personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he or she executed it. Notary Public 19 87. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 27day of an N CALIFORNIA STATE OF JAMES т. CAILLOUETTE COUNTY OF , before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State , 19 On JAMES_T. CAILLOUETTE and County aforesaid, personally appeared personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he or she executed it. Notary Public . 19 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of STATE OF COUNTY OF , before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State , 19 and County aforesaid, personally appeared personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he or she executed it. PATENT

NotREET

019331 FRAME: 0234

Asamt_JL RECORDED: 05/23/2007